WELL NAME: TECTON C. BROWN NO. 1

COUNTY: ADAMS

FIELD: E. WOODLANDS

SECTION: 11 TWN. 6N RANGE: 4W

LAT 31.43451 LONG -91.47633

API NO. 23-001-23158

BASE OF USDW: 1360'

206332

MISSISSIPPI STATE OIL AND GAS BOARD APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, WORKOVER OR CHANGE OPERATOR

150116	NATION TO DOUG		WORKOVER	X	CHANGE OF OPERA	TOR	1
	ATION TO DRILL	and	9.4.0=r=	State Section		DATE	
ME OF COMPANY OR C	PERALLerating				300	3 / 25 – 2014 TELEPHONE	-
DRESS	·Jos-Geracing	- 17	CITY	STATE	39121	601-446-5	58
. O. BOX	629	N.	ATCHEZ	TWELL NO.	ELEVATION (GROUND)	CIRCLE TYPE C	
ME OF WELL	The state of the s	8.1		1.0	55' DF	PROPOSED WE	
ECTON-COI	EMAN-BROWN POSSIBLE, GIVE FOOTAGE FRO	M SECTION	ON LINES)	SECTION - TOWNSHIP - RANGE	Υ.	OIL) GAS	
	SEC 11, GO V			11, T6N-R4W	S) (dd.ddddd)	OTHER (NAME)	,
HEN SOUTH	HERLY AT RA	5500	' TO LOC.	N 31 . 44949 W 91 . 49358			
ELD & RESERVOIR (IF V	8.1	V 1	A	API No. (EXISTING WELL)		APPROX. DATE WORK	
				23-001-23158			
. WOODLAN	NDS, WILCOX			ADAMS	T		
OPOSED BEPTH	PROPOSED LENGTH OF SURI	FACE	NUMBER OF ACRES IN RILLING UNIT	DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION TO NEAREST DRILLING	DISTANCE FROM PROPO DRILLING, COMPLETED		
		rrer	ACRES	FEET			FEE
ME OF DRILLING CON	TRACTOR	FEET				C+	7
ME OF DIVILLING OUR	e eminate trans			STA'	re zip		-
DRESS			CITY	SIA			
	4				n neculara con	TDANSEED GE	
FC	R CHANGE OF OPER	RATOR	ONLY - SIGNATU	RE OF FORMER OPERATO	R REQUIRED FOR	TRANSPER OF	-
THORIZED REPRESEN	TATIVE SIGNATURE	17	1.6	PHOENIX E	NERGY, INC.		
regit	是能够说:		30	The second secon	Charles and Application	DEPT.	
lote: AREA FIELD	INSPECTORE OR FIELD	DIRECT	OR(JACKSON OFFICE	OF DATES OF SPUDDING AN ite E, Jackson, MF 3 7.02 801-576	1900		
Pa Actual Walls 4: N	Otate Oil and Cas		1	ONE, GIVING PRESENT PRODUCING ZO	NE AND EXPECTED NEW P	RODUCING ZONE)	
MARKS: (IF THIS IS AN	APPLICATION TO WORKOVER	C, BRIEFE	DESCRIBE WORK TO THE	Shall ballian			
HANCE OF	OPERATOR EF	FECT	IVE APRIL	Lytt2017 William of	900		
MANOL 01			College		-		
			1.00	ma is Allen			
				62	18 V 8 4		
-	8	75	*		100		Ì
RE THERE SEPARATEL	Y OWNED TRACTS OR	res N	O F YES, HAVE THE P	ERSONS CWNING THE DRILLING RIGHT ARE IN THE PRODUCTION THEREFROM	S IN SAID TRACTS OR INTE	RESTS AND YES	NO
TERESTS IN THE DRILL	ING UNIT FOR WHICH THIS		THE RIGHTS TO SHA	ARE IN THE PRODUCTION THEREFROM ID TO THE DRILLING OF THE WELL? (R	EF. MS. STATUTE 53-3-7)	1	1
RMIT IS SOUGHT? (RE	EF. MS. STATUTE 53-3-7)		A DRILLING ONLY	/		,	
ECUTED THIS THE	25TH	DAY OF	MARCH	16 111	201	4_	
TATE OF MISS	ISSIPPI	_	1	The Mala	idea		
OUNTY OF ADAM	S		6	SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT	- 12		
	RSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS	DAY PER	SONALLY APPEARED	DINAMOU MODAL	KNOWN TO ME T	O BE THE PERSON WHO	DSE
EFORE ME, THE UNDE	O THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT, W	HO BEING	BY ME DULY SWORN ON	DATH, STATES THAT HE IS DULY AUTH	ORIZED TO MAKE THE ABO	VE REPORT AND THAT I	HEH
NOWLEDGE OF THE FA	ACTS STATED THEREIN, AND T	HAT SAID	REPORT IS TRUE AND COM	OCTOBER	S.A.A.	, 20_14	<u>.</u>
SUBSCRIBED AND SV	VORN TO BEFORE ME THIS	24T	HDAY OF	Signature	MUNO		
EAL		Miles .	200	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR	ADAMS	-	
Y COMMISSION EXPIRE	es PMICE	, u	U	COUNTY TO THE TOTAL TO THE	MISSISSIPP		
	(Compared to the second		of the same				
	2014-0	DF.	-0110				
RXIT NUMBER	DD 0.0 2014	- 1	DE	CHAP DISS		GAS BOARD	
PROVAL DAVE	ALK 0.2 TOLA		K	LIVE MAN	FCR# 2 (Fev. 4/01)	
,	1757			AR 3 1 2014 STATE	A.P.I. VIEL NUME COUNTY	R Wel	
PROVED BY	NDING THIS FORM, BE SUR	E THAT	ALL INFORMATION	AR SIAL			
PERHAPTER 19	NDING THIS FORM, BE SUK GIVEN. SEE INSTRUCTION	NS ON RE	VERSE SIDE OF FORM	CAS ROARD			
UEGGES1ED IS			STAI	EUILGONOS			

MISSISSIPPI STATE OIL AND GAS BOAK APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, WORKOVER OR CHANGE OPERATOR

APPLICATION TO		FORM No. 2 WORKOVER		CHANGE OF OPER	RATOR
APPLICATION TO DRILL					DATE
NAME OF COMPANY OR OPERATOR				10	09/5/2012
Phoenix Energy, Inc		CITY Natabox	MS 3	9121	601-446-1332
PO Box 688		Natchez	WELL NO.	ELEVATION (GROUND) 55' DF	CHECK TYPE OF PROPOSED WELL
Tecton-Coleman-Brown WELL LOCATION (WHEN POSSIBLE, GIVE FOOTAGE FR	OM SECTIO	on Lines)	SECTION - TOWNSHIP - RA	INGE DANN	OIL GAS OTHER (NAME)
fr NE cor Sec 11 go W along S southerly at RA 5500' to loc.	ec line	e 2,551 feet then	11 - T6N - F	NEW WELLS) (dd.ddddd)	OTRER (MAINE)
	S	RANGE	API No. (EXISTING WELL)		APPROX. DATE WORK
FIELD & RESERVOIR (IF WILDCAT, SO STATE)	Wilco	x	23001231580000		BEGINS
East Woodlands	V 1100		Adams	DISTANCE FROM PROPO	SED LOCATION TO NEAREST
PROPOSED DEPTH PROPOSED LENGTH OF SU CASING	RFACE	NUMBER OF ACRES IN DRILLING UNIT	DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION TO NEAREST DRILLING UNIT LINE	DRILLING, COMPLETED	OR APPLIED FOR WELL
	FEET	ACRES	FEET		FEET
FEET					
NAME OF DRILLING CONTRACTOR				*	8 5
		CITY	STAT	E ZIP	
ADDRESS		2.0		N.	
EOD CHANGE OF OPE	RATOR	ONLY - SIGNATURE OF F	ORMER OPERATOR	R REQUIRED FOR	TRANSFER OF
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE			Miss-Lou C	Operating LI	LC
NOTE: AREA FIELD INSPECTOR OR FIELD DIR	1 4	THE OF SELECTION OF DATES OF SP	IDDING AND REACHING	TOTAL DEPTH:	
NOTE: AREA FIELD INSPECTOR OR FIELD DIR Mississippi State Oil and Gas Board, 500	ECTOR (J. Greymont	Avenue, Suite E, Jackson, MS 3920	2 601-354-7142	NF AND EXPECTED NEW I	PRODUCING ZONE)
DEMARKS: HE THIS IS AN APPLICATION TO WORKO	ER, BRIEF	TA DESCRIBE MORK TO BE DOVE, COM	G PRESENT PRODUCING 25	RECEIV	ED
Change of Operator effective	Septe	mber 1, 2012		OCT 26 2	
				STATE OIL & GAS	BOARD
F.	т т	NO IF YES, HAVE THE PERSONS OV	WING THE DRILLING RIGHT	S IN SAID TRACTS OR INT	ERESTS AND YES NO
ARE THERE SEPARATELY OWNED TRACTS OR INTERESTS IN THE DRILLING UNIT FOR WHICH THIS	YES	NO IF YES, HAVE THE PERSONS OVER THE RIGHTS TO SHARE IN THE A DRILLING UNIT AND TO THE I	DECIDION INEXERNOW	MOINEER III	EIR LANDS AS
PERMIT IS SOUGHT? (REF. MS. STATUTE 53-3-7)				20_1	2
EXECUTED THIS THE 3rd	DAY O	October	1	/)	x. Ming III
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF ADAMS			SNATURE OF AFFIANT	I KNOWN TO ME T	O BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON T	HIS DAY PE	RSONALLY APPEARED JOSES IN	AT HE IS DULY AUTHORIZED	TO MAKE THE ABOVE	PORT AND THAT HE HAS
IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT, WHO KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, ANI SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS	THAT SAI	D REPORT IS TRUE AND CORRECT. DAY OF O C T O B	ERYMANI	11. 11/1	JUN 20 12
SEAL		NOT		DAMS	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/13/201	4	COL	INTY MISSISSIA	PPL	
v		- 0044	MTSST5	SSIPPI STATE OI	L AND GAS BOARD
APPROVAL DATE OCT 2 6 2012	_06	DECE	W STATE	FORM 2 (Rev. A.P.I. WELL COUNT	NUMBER
APPROVED BY	5	100	- W		

MISSIPPI STATE OIL AND GAS BOA APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, WORKOVER OR CHANGE OPERATOR

	LICATION FOR	Litt	FORM No. 2 WORKOVER		CHANGE OF OPE	RATOR
	TION TO DRILL		WORKOVER			DATE
NAME OF COMPANY OR OF						09/5/2012 TELEPHONE
Phoenix Energ	Jy, IIIC		Natchez	SIMIL	9121	601-446-1332
PO Box 688	Descrip		Natorioz	WELL NO.	55' DF	CHECK TYPE OF PROPOSED WELL
Tecton-Colem	OSSIBLE, GIVE FOOTAGE FRO	м ѕестіс	IN LINES)	section - TOWNSHIP - R	R4W	OIL GAS OTHER (NAME)
fr NE cor Sec southerly at RA	11 go W along Se	ec line	2,551 feet then	LATITUDE - LONGITUDE (I	NEW WELLS) (dd.ddddd)	
	CTION TOWNSHIP		RANGE	API No. (EXISTING WELL) 23001231580000		APPROX. DATE WORK BEGINS
East Woodla		Vilco:	X	COUNTY Adams		
PROPOSED DEPTH	PROPOSED LENGTH OF SUR CASING	FACE	NUMBER OF ACRES IN DRILLING UNIT	DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION TO NEAREST DRILLING UNIT LINE	DISTANCE FROM PROPO DRILLING, COMPLETED	OSED LOCATION TO NEAREST OR APPLIED FOR WELL
FEET		FEET	ACRES	FEET		FEET
					·	
NAME OF DRILLING CON	RACTOR			STAT	E ZIP	•
ADDRESS			спу	3		
			RONLY - SIGNATURE OF F	ORMER OPERATO	R REQUIRED FOR	TRANSFER OF
FO AUTHORIZED REPRESEN	OR CHANGE OF OPE	RATOR	ONLY - SIGNATURE OF T	Miss-Lou	Decrating I	I C
I/				IVIISS-LOU	TOTAL DEPTH.	
NOTE: AREA FIELD IN	SPECTOR OR FIELD DIRE	CTOR (J.	ACKSON OFFICE) OF DATES OF SP Avenue, Suite E, Jackson, MS 3920	2 601-354-7142		PRODUCING ZONE)
SEMADOS: HE THIS IS A	N APPLICATION TO WORKOVE	R, BRIEF	LY DESCRIBE WORK TO BE DONLY	G PRESENT PRODUCING 20	INE AND EX COILE	(4)
Change of O	perator effective	Septe	ember 1, 2012			*
				nice picti	TO IN SAID TRACTS OR IN	TERESTS AND YES NO
ARE THERE SEPARATE	LING UNIT FOR WHICH THIS	YES	NO IF YES, HAVE THE PERSONS OF THE RIGHTS TO SHARE IN THE A DRILLING UNIT AND TO THE I	DECIDING HOW THEVER INC.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	HEIR LANDS AS
PERMIT IS SOUGHT? (F	REF. MS. STATUTE 53-3-7)				, 20_	12
EXECUTED THIS THE _	3rd	DAY O	F_October	. /	1	- Min TIL
STATE OF MISS COUNTY OF ADAR	1S			GNATURE OF AFFIANT	osque /	1.11
		o DAV BE	RSONALLY APPEARED_JOSEPH ME DULY SWORN ON OATH, STATES TH	J. RING	EI KNOWN TO ME	TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME
IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE	ERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THE E ABOVE INSTRUMENT, WHO FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS	THAT SAI	D REPORT IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	1 // /	TO MAKE THE ABOVE	20 12
SUBSCRIBED AND S	WORN TO BEFORE ME THIS		NOT	ARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR	DAMS O	
MY COMMISSION EXPI	RES 3/13/2014		col	UNTYMISSISS	PPT	
				MODI	SSIPPI STATE OI	L AND GAS BOARD
PERMIT NUMBER				WISSI	FORM 2 (Rev A.P.I. WELL	. 5/10)
APPROVAL DATE		=		STATE	COUN	
APPROVED BY				9-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19		

NOTICE: BEFORE SENDING THIS FORM, BE SURE THAT ALL INFORMATION REQUESTED IS GIVEN. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE OF FORM.

STATE DIL 8 GAS BOARD

(PI) E OPERATOR

	N.71	ISSISSIP	PI STATE OIL A	ND GAS BOARD	1413
	. APPLICATION FOR		TO DRILL, WO	RKOVER OR	GE OPERATOR
(à	All Elostiion	41	FORM No. 2	K i	CHANGE OF OPERATOR
	APPLICATION TO DRILL		WORKOVER		
					DATE

APPLICATION TO DRILL				DATE
	1/4		710	11/1/07 TELEPHONE
PHOENIX ENERGY, INC.	CITY	STATE	Z)P	601-445-3200
P. O. BOX 668	NATCHEZ	MS	39121	001-443-3200
NAME OF WELL		WELL NO.	551	CIRCLE TYPE OF
TECTON-COLEMAN-BRO	WN	SECTION - TOWNSHIP - RANGE	1 22	PROPOSED WELL
WELL LOCATION (WHEN POSSIBLE, GIVE FOOTAGE FROM S	SECTION LINES)	ACC. 11-T6N-R4W		(OIL) GAS
	a =	LATITUDE - LONGITUDE INEW WELLS] IN	fd.ddddd)	OTHER (NAME)
See Remarks		LATHODE - LONGITUDE INC.		1
V 4		API No. (EXISTING WELL)		APPROX. DATE WORK BEGINS
FIELD & RESERVOIR (IF WILDCAT, SO STATE)		23 001 23158		in Transfirmation
East Woodlands - P	arker Sand	COURTY	Village File	217.2.2
EdSt Woodfallds 11		Adams	Part of the second	Charles Car
PROPOSED LENGTH OF SURE	ACE CASING NUMBER OF ACRES IN	DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION		OSED LOCATION TO NEAREST
PROPOSED DEPTH PROPOSED LENGTH OF SUM	RILLING UNIT	TO NEAREST DRILLING UNIT LINE	DRULING, COMPLETED.	OR APPLIED FOR WELL
A Art of District Annual Arts		NI/X	N	/A FEET
N/A FEET N/A	FEET N/A ACRES	N/A FEET		10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
NAME OF DRILLING CONTRACTOR	ar in carrier less moneyer i cerisce	Park U. I.	STATES IN A	0.5
			STATE	ZIP 🔷
ADDRESS	CITY	face and the second		
* \$\text{\$\}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}	a post and properly in the best	and the second second second second	SAN ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF	and the Court
	ATOR ONLY - SIGNATURE OF	FORMER OPERATOR REQUIRE	D FOR TRANSFER	OF WEIGHT
FOR CHANGE OF OPER	WITH THE WITH THE WITH THE PER	NAME OF FORMER OPERA	TOR	0, 0
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE	But Sulle De 19	# MORROW OT	L & GAS CO.	To Po
Mary Eller Jo	ue , Vice Misia			90
NOTE: NOTIFY AREA FIELD INSPECTOR OR FIELD DIRECT	OR (JACKSON OFFICE) OF DATES OF SPUDDI	NO AND REACHING TOTAL DEPTH.	01.354.7142	000
State Oil	and Gas Board, 500 Greymont Aver	nue, Sulfe E, Jackson, WS 33202	301-001-11-12	70
State Oil	BRIEFLY DESCRIBE WORK TO BE DONE, GIVE	NG PRESENT PRODUCING ZONE AND EXPE	CTED NEW PRODUCING ZO	INE)
REMARKS: (IF THIS IS AN APPLICATION TO WOLLD	t corner of Section	The latter was to a fixing	ca Ms do	westerly along
From the northeas	t corner of Section	11-T6N-R4W, Adams	couthorly a	at right angles
	- of Coct Ton 11 Tol	/ I I LEEL, CHICKE		4.1.4
for 5500 feet to	location in accretion	as Inn-Raw. Buching	.,	25 Yr 200 3
101 3508, 2005	는 있는 것이 되는 그 명이 하는 것도.	GAS PRICE: PRIC	R TO BEGONNING WO	RKNOTIFY OIL &
Change of operator	r effective: Novembe	er 1, 2007 RECORDER -	ESEMATIVE - JAMES	ZEIGLER
Change	TO ST. Mark District 198 To St. 18	THE STATE OF	TO SOUR OR INTERES	TS AND THE YES NO
ARE THERE SEPARATELY OWNED THACTS OR INTERESTS	YES NO IF YES, HAVE THE PE	SONS OWNING THE DRILLING RIGHTS IN	O NOVO OR THEIR I ANDS	AS A DRILLING
IN THE DRILLING UNIT FOR WHICH THIS PERMIT IS	HIGH 15:10 SHARE M	THE PRODUCTION THEREFROM AGREED T	S 2.71	X
SOUGHT? (REF. MS. STATUTE 53-3-7)	X UNIT AND TO THE DE	ILLING OF THE WELL? (REF. MS. STATUTE	22-2-11	
AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE THE SECTION OF TH	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	07	1
EXECUTED THIS THE 21ST DAY	OF NOVEMBER	41 10 and 51 of the 50 of 50 o	$\overline{\Lambda}$	1
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI	The season of th	SIGNATURE OF AFFIAN	IT ASONIA	July 11
COUNTY OF A DAMS		aldien for a series	1100	
A Charles of the Control of the Cont	SUST IN THE TOPE	PHOTO RING III	KNOWN TO ME TO	THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS
EFEREME, THE UNDESSIGNED AN HIGHITY, ON THIS I	DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED - JUSE	AT US IS DILLY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THE	E ABOVE REPORT AND TH	AT HE HAS KNOWLEDGE OF THE FA
STANDARD TO THE ARLIVE INSTRUMENT, WHO BEING	BY WE DULY SWORM OU OXIII GIVIES IN	AT THE IS DOE! THE THE		9
CTATED THEREIN AND THAT SAKUREPORT IS THUE AN	D.CORNED I.		20 0 /	- J1
SUBSORIDED AND SWORN TO SEPORE METHS. 2	I S.L. DAT OF THOUSE	Signature (at Koules	à Breestee	mula
SEAL MISSISSIPPI STA	TEWIDE NOTARY PUBLIC	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR ST	TATE AT LA	KGE
	N EXPIRES APRIL 2, 2009 TEGALL NOTARY SERVICE	COUNTYM	SSTSSTPPT	e - Strade
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES BUNDED THRU S	ILIMILE PROJECT SCHOOL	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON		THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
	OR CORD-15	MISSISSI	PPI STATE OIL AND	GAS BOARD
PERMIT, NUMBER	88-001 13		FORM 2 (Rev. 4/0 A.P.I. WELL NUMB	FR
	1-18-01	and the control of th	COUNTY	WELL
ADDROVAL DATE	~	STATE	REPORT NUMBER	. 003.50

001

OTICE: BEFORE SENDING THIS FORM, BE SURE THAT ALL INFORMATION REQUESTED IS GIVEN. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE OF FORM.

	APPLICATION FOR PERM	NIT TO DRILL	, workov	ER OR CHAN	IGE OPERATO	R	*
Reformation of		7.5		CHANGE OPERATOR		육	
					DATE	To X	
NAME OF COMPANY OR OPERATO	R					1-95	
Morrow Oil & G	as Company	СПҮ		MS		TELEPHONE 601-355-45	23
P. O. Box 1368	- 87 K - 0	Jacks		ELEVATION (G	CHECK	THE TYPE OF PROPOS	SED WELL
NAME OF WELL			WELL NUMBER	55	- X X		
Tecton Coleman	Brown	1				¥	
WELL LOCATION (WHEN POSSIBLE	E, GIVE FOOTAGE FROM SECTION LINES)	18 70 II 301 - 101	w		GAS		
See Remarks	HIS N		11 6NI	47	7	- 1	9
Dec none		SECTION_ACC.	11 _{T.} _6N	R	OTHER (NAM	IE) MATE DATE WORK WILL !	START
			COUNTY		4/9	_	
FIELD & RESERVOIR (IF WILDCAT,	Field - Parker Sand	(Wilcox)		lams	PIOTANCE EDI	NA PROPOSED LOCATIO	N TO NEAREST
	PROPOSED LENGTH OF	TOWNER OF YOURS	DISTANCE F	ROM PROPOSED LO T DRILLING UNIT LINE	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	MPLETED OR APPLIED FO	OR WELL
PROPOSED DEPTH:	SURFACE CASING:	N DRILLING UNIT	en e			200	£' (±
4,577	.545	40	33	30	EET	525·	FEET _
6650	FEET	25 5 1 6		av a V	property of the	Sile Segui ses	
	Shamrock Drilli	ng Co.	1 0 %			Resident families had taken to	the same of the sa
NAME OF DRILLING CONTRACTOR	7 0 5 2010	marine de la Dis	Na	atchez	รกรป	STATE LANGE	\square
ADDRESS 325 Main S	St., P. O. Box 2210	B. 14	YYTK				
FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR OF	WY To at _ Yearns _ and fin	3	L.		1111	1 4 1995	
SIGNATURE OF FORMER OPERA	TOR RECOURED			ine.	NAMEOF	DRMEH OPERATOR	
	XI TO CONTRACT AND	THORIZED REPRESE	ENTATIVE SIGNATU	IHE	751		
	USE ONLY)	Norman .			DATE APPROVED	IL & GAS BOA	ABD
FORM NO. 19: DATE REQUES	STED	DATE RECEIVED			SIAILO	IL & GAO DO	
				ATE APPROVED	oth		
CONTINGENCY PLAN: BATE	spector or field director (Jackson o	ffice) of dates of	f spudding and	reaching total de	epui. 601-354-71	42	
NOTE: Notity area neid in	State Oil and Gas Board, 500	Greymont Aven	ue, Suite E, Ja	ckson, MS 3920	ND EVECTED NEW PE	RODUCING ZONE)	
- un to all ADDI V	State Oil and Gas Board, 500 ATION TO WORKOVER, BRIEFLY DESCRIBE	WORK TO BE DONE	E, GIVING PRESENT	PRODUCING ZONE	AND EXPECTED ME		
From the nor the north bo	theast corner of Se indary of Section 11 location in accretio . 101-94-786, C	ction 11, for 2551	T6N-R4W feet; t 4W, Adams	, Adams C hence sou Co., MS.	~ MC ~	Westerly o	along for
DOCKU NO	10/2//2/00	80					
	Edo je statelje i je Le			X32			
	ALL MARKET AND IN SEC.	10 To 10 18 1				× 1 14.1	
X YES INO ARE THERE UNIT FOR W	SEPARATELY OWNED TRACTS OR INTERES THICH THIS PERMIT IS SOUGHT? (REF. MS S	STS IN THE DRILLING STATUTE 53-3-7)	X YES O	INTERESTS /	THE PERSONS OWNING WID THE RIGHTS TO S DEVELOP THEIR LANDS L7 (REF. MS STATUTE S	THE DRILLING RIGHTS IN HARE IN THE PRODUCT AS A DRILLING UNIT AND 3-3-7)	I SAID TRACTS OF TON THEREFRON TO THE DRILLING
	THE A STREET	144			101		
1.14	h payof April		. 19_95	11/5	1/1/10	ne	
EXECUTED THIS THE	ssissippi			100	SIGNATURE OF AF	CIANT	
STATE OF				7 2			
COUNTY OF Hir	IUS	ULV ADDEADED		W. E. M	OTTOM	KI	NOWN TO ME TO EVE REPORT AND
BEFORE ME, THE UNDER BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAI THAT HE HAS KNOWLEDGE SUBSCRIBED AND SWOF SEAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	SIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONA ME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUM MO THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THA NOTO BEFORE ME THIS 11th DA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: A BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC L	Y OF AT LARGE, Aug. 16, 1997.	oril	PUBLIC IN AND FOR	Th. Amnis	at Large	
					STATE OIL	AND GAS B	OARD
PERMIT NUMBER:	15 OF	_			FORM NO. 2 (REV	4. 4-90)	
APPROVAL DATE:	5-11-55	~ 0			A. P. I. WELL NU		
APPROVED BY: NOTICE: BEFORE SENDING IN	THIS FORM BE SURE THAT YOU HAVE GIV	EN ALL INFORMATIC	DN	STATE	COUNTY	₩ELL	-
REQUESTED	NSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE OF FORM						
SEE	Nathoutions of the tende of the						

APR 2 0 1994

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, WORKOVER OR CHANGE OPERATOR

APPLICATION TO DRILL

WORKOVER 🗓

CHANGE OPERATOR X

STATE OIL & GAS BOARD

	DATE
ME OF COMPANY OR OPERATOR	April 14, 1994
Morrow Oil & Gas Co.	ZIR TELEPHONE
, Collection of the collection	STATE 601-355-4523
DRESS Jackson	MD JOZIO 1900
	NUMBER
ME OF WELL	1 55' OIL
Magton Coleman Brown	
LL LOCATION (WHEN POSSIBLE, GIVE FOOTAGE FROM SECTION LINES)	GAS
7 ~ ~	6N 4W
1200	OTV OTHER (NAME)
See Remarks	APPROXIMATE DATE WORK WILL START
ELD & RESERVOIR (IF WILDCAT, SO STATE)	9-23-93
E. Woodlands - Parker Sand	PROPOSED LOCATION TO NEAREST
	DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION DISTANCE FROM TO NEAREST QRILLING UNIT LINE DRILLING, COMPLETED OR APPLIED FOR WELL
ROPOSED DEF 11.	
	330 FEET N/A FEET
6650 FEET 454 FEET 403	The state of the s
	Territoria del companyo del com
Shamrock Drilling Co.	MS
AMÉ OF DRILLING CONTRACTOR	Natchezstate
DDRESS P. O. Box 2210	A CONTRACT OF THE STATE OF THE
OF OPERATOR ONLY	Justiss Oil Co., Inc.
	OF FORMER OPERATOR
SIGNATURE OF FORMER OF STATES	IVE SIGNATURE
201 1 200 200 200	DATE APPROVED
H ₂ S OPERATIONS (FOR STAFF USE ONLY)	UNITERATION
FORM NO. 19: DATE REQUESTED	DATE APPROVED.
DATE RECEIVED	Alfan and reaching total Deptil.
NOTE: Notify area field inspector or field director (Jackson office) of dates of spur State Oil and Gas Board, 500 Greymont Avenue, S	adding and reaching total 9724 601-354-7142
NOTE: Notify area field inspectory State Oil and Gas Board, 500 Greymont Avenue, S state Oil and Gas Board, 500 Greymont Avenue, S REMARKS: (IF THIS IS AN APPLICATION TO WORKOVER, BRIEFLY DESCRIBE WORK TO BE DONE, GIVI	Suite E; Jackson, MS 39202 OCT SOTH PRODUCING ZONE)
REMARKS: (IF THIS IS AN APPLICATION TO WORKOVER, BRIEFLY DESCRIBE WORK TO BE DONE, GIVING THE TOTAL TO BE DONE, GIVING THE TOTAL TO GOT THE TOTAL TOTA	
From the NE corner of Section 11, T6N-R4W, g 11 for 2551 feet; thence southerly at right at T6N-R4W, Adams County, Mississippi.	To the second second
7 (27.00)	
TOWN TO Drive THE CO.	
the state of the s	TO YES O NO IF SO, HAVE THE PERSONS OWNING THE DRILLING RIGHTS IN SAID TRACTS
YES ONO ARE THERE SEPARATELY OWNED TRACTS OR INTERESTS IN THE DRILLING	Y YES ON IF SO, HAVE THE PERSONS OWNING THE DHILLING HIGHTS THE PRODUCTION THEREFRE INTERESTS AND THE RIGHTS TO SHARE IN THE PRODUCTION THEREFRE AGREED TO DEVELOP THEIR LANDS AS A DRILLING UNIT AND TO THE DRILLING UNIT AND TO THE DRILLING STATUTE 53.3-7.
XI YES ON ARE THERE SEPARATELY OFFICE (REF. MS STATUTE 53-3-7) UNIT FOR WHICH THIS PERMIT IS SOUGHT? (REF. MS STATUTE 53-3-7)	OF THE WELLOT THEF, MS STATUTE 53-3-7)
ir ment to the	OF THE WELCH THAT THE THE
Provide 1	94
14th payor April 19	— (/// h)
EXECUTED THIS THE TYCH DAY OF MISSISSIPPI	SENATURE OF AFFIANT
	Stephen M. Morrow KNOWN TO ME T
SINIE VI	Stephen M. Horrow
COUNTY OF HINDS	AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THE ABOVE REPORT AF
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED. BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT, WHO BEING BY ME D. BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT, WHO BEING BY ME D.	DULY SWORN ON OATH STATES, THAT HE IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THE ABOVE THE
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT; WHO BEING BY ME D THAT HE HAS KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADD:	DULY SWORN ON OATH STATES, THAT HE IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THE ABOVETIC ON AND CORRECT. 19 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT, WHO BEING BY ME D THAT HE HAS KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE.	and correct 19 94 The lima The Mannana Correct AT LARGE
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT, WHO BEING BY ME D THAT HE HAS KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE.	DULY SWORN ON OATH STATES, THAT HE IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THE ABOVETIC ON AND CORRECT 19 94 The lima The Manney STATE AT LARGE
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT; WHO BEING BY ME D BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT; WHO BEING BY ME D BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED AND THE SAID REPORT IS TRUE. ADD: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE. MY. COMMISSION EXPIRES: Aug. 16, 1997.	and correct 19 94 The lima The Mannana Correct AT LARGE
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT, WHO BEING BY ME D THAT HE HAS KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE.	DULY SWORN ON OATH STATES, THAT HE IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THE ABOVETIC ON AND CORRECT 19 94 MOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR STATE AT LARGE COUNTY. MISSISSIPPI
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT; WHO BEING BY ME D BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT; WHO BEING BY ME D THAT HE HAS KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 14th DAY OF ADD. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 16, 1997. MY. COMMISSION EXPIRES: Aug. 16, 1997. MY. COMMISSION EXPIRES:	DULY SWORN ON OATH STATES, THAT HE IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MARE THE ABOVETIC OMARS AND CORRECT 19 94
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT; WHO BEING BY ME D BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT; WHO BEING BY ME D BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS L4th DAY OF ADDITIONAL STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE. MY. COMMISSION EXPIRES: Aug. 16, 1997. MY. COMMISSION EXPIRES:	DULY SWORN ON OATH STATES, THAT HE IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MARE THE ABOVETIC ON
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT; WHO BEING BY ME D BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT; WHO BEING BY ME D THAT HE HAS KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE / SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MY COMMISSION EXPIRES EONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS,	DULY SWORN ON OATH STATES, THAT HE IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MARE THE ABOVETIC ON MARE THE ABOVETIC OF THE ABO
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT, WHO BEING BY ME DE THAT HE HAS KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 14th DAY OF ADT. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE. MY. COMMISSION EXPIRES: Aug. 16, 1997. MY. COMMISSION EXPIRES: AUg. 16, 1997. BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS, BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS, PERMIT NUMBER:	DULY SWORN ON OATH STATES, THAT HE IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MARE THE ABOVETIC OF THE ABOV
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT; WHO BEING BY ME DE THAT HE HAS KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 14th DAY OF ADT: NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE. MY. COMMISSION EXPIRES: Aug. 16, 1997. MY. COMMISSION EXPIRES: Aug. 16, 1997. BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS.	DULY SWORN ON OATH STATES, THAT HE IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MARE THE ABOVETIC ON MARE THE ABOVETIC OF THE ABO
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT; WHO BEING BY ME DE BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT; WHO BEING BY ME DE THAT HE HAS KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THE FACTS STATED THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THE FACTS STATED THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THE FACTS STATED THE FACTS STATED THE FACTS STATED THE FACTS STATED THE FACTS STATE	DULY SWORN ON OATH STATES, THAT HE IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MARE THE ABOVETIC ON THE
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT, WHO BEING BY ME DE THAT HE HAS KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SAID REPORT IS TRUE A SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 14th DAY OF ADT. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE. MY. COMMISSION EXPIRES: Aug. 16, 1997. MY. COMMISSION EXPIRES: AUg. 16, 1997. BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS, BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS, PERMIT NUMBER:	DULY SWORN ON OATH STATES, THAT HE IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THE ABOVE THE

SSIPPI STATE OIL & GAS BOARD Form No. 3 WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND WELL LOG DESIGNATE TYPE OF COMPLETION: Dry [X]Different Reservoir Same Reservoir Oil Work-Over Deepen X DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE Jena, LA 71342-1385 P.O. Box 1385, Operator Field & Reservoir NAMED E. WOODLANDS Justiss Oil Company, Inc. Well Number Wildcat MIKE THIS FIELD Lease Name Tecton-Coleman-Brown Sec .-- TWP-Range or Block & Survey Location From NE corner of Sec. 11-T6N-R4W Accretions; Sec.11-T6N-R4W 60 Westerly 2551', Southerly 5500' Date Issued Previous permit number Date Issued Permit number 10-4-93 County Elevation of casing hd. flange 169 Adams Date completed, ready to produce Elevation (DF, RKB, RT or Gr.) Date total depth reached Date spudded If this is a dual or triple completion, furnish separate report for each com-pletion. 10-13-93 9-22-93 9 - 18 - 93Single, dual or triple completion? PRT.D. Total depth Single 6455 Drilling Contractor Rotary or cable tools used (interval) 6655 Shamrock Drilling Co. Producing interval (s) for this completion Rotary Was copy of directional survey filed? Date filed 6336 - 6338 Was this well directionally drilled? Was directional survey made? No Date filed Type of electrical or other logs run (check logs filed with the commission) 10-27-93 Phasor - Induction - Gamma Ray CASING RECORD Casing (report all strings set in well-conductor, surface, intermediate, producing, etc.) Amt. pulled Sacks cement Depth set Weight (lb./ft.) Size casing set Size hole drilled Purpose 0 250 569 24.0 8-5/8 11" 0 485 Surface 6527 15.5: 17 7-7/8 Production LINER RECORD TUBING RECORD Screen (ft.) Sacks cement Bottom Top Packer set at Depth set ft. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE RECORD None In. None 3981 ft. 2-7/8 in. PERFORATION RECORD Depth Interval Am't. & kind of material used Depth Interval Size & type Number per ft. None 6336 - 6338 2-1/8 Hollow 8 Carrier INITIAL PRODUCTION Producing method (indicate if flowing, gas lift or pumping-if pumping, show size & type of pump:) Pump- 2-1/2 X 2 X 20! Insert Date of first production Oll gravity Water prod. during test 10-13-93 Gas prod. during test Oll prod. during test 46.2 API (Corr) Choke size Hrs. tested 0 bbls. Date of test MCF 0 bbls. 101 Gas-oll ratio 24 Water 10-17-93 Cal'ted rate of Pro-duction per 24 hrs. Casing pressure bbls. Tubing pressure MCF bbls. 101 101 305 For Sour Gas or Oil Disposition of gas (state whether vented, used for fuel or sold): Amount CO2: Amount H2S: None 1993 October 26th day of Executed this the_ Signatur of Affiant Parish be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, who being by me dully sworn on oath states, that he is duly authorized to the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, who being by me dully sworn on oath states, that he is duly authorized to make the above report and that he has knowledge of the facts stated therein, and that said report is true and correct. State of Louisiana Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th ILENE Y, CARROLL _day of_ Notary Public in and for Parish, Louisiana

PPI STATE OIL AND GAS BOARD My Commission Expires ATT Rules 11 and 12 must be made

Notary Public

LaSalle Parish, LA

SEAL

My commission expires.

BCT 28

Well

DETAIL OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED

			Tr.	ATIONS PENETRATED		
Formation	Тор	Bottom		Description*		
a E. Woolikans	4370	DNP	Sand, shale	· · ·		
		=				
2						
				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
8	ř.			# X		
0 28			· ·			
**		Y	er e	# # **		
	3			и ж _у и п т		
nd ^a		a	E			
				g A g		
			-			
				* * *		
*2*25		-				
- 2		- Si				
				3		
		APP CONTRACTOR	500	al tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressure		

^{*} Show all important zones of parasity, detail of all cores, and all drill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures,

INSTRUCTIONS:

Attach electrical log if run.

This well completion or recompletion report and well log shall be filed with the Mississippi State Oil and Gas Board not later than thirty days after project completion.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, WORKOVER OR CHANGE OPERATOR CHANGE OPERATOR ... APPLICATION TO DRILL 💢 WORKOVER T NAME OF COMPANY OR OPERATOR 7/09/93 Morrow Oil & Gas Company TELEPHONE STATE 39125-1368 601-355-4523 ADDRESS MS Jackson P.O. Box 1368 CHECK THE TYPE OF PROPOSED WELL ELEVATION (GROUND) WELL NUMBER NAME OF WELL 55" XX No. 1 Tecton Coleman Brown WELL LOCATION (WHEN POSSIBLE, GIVE FOOTAGE FROM SECTION LINES) See Remarks SECTION_ACC . APPROXIMATE DATE WORK WILL START FIELD & RESERVOIR (IF WILDCAT, SÓ STATE) 8/14/93 Adams Wildcat DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION TO NEAREST DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION NUMBER OF ACRES PROPOSED LENGTH OF PROPOSED DEPTH: DRILLING, COMPLETED OR APPLIED FOR WELL TO NEAREST DRILLING UNIT LINE IN DRILLING UNIT SURFACE CASING: 330 40 FEET Shamrock Drilling Co. NAME OF DRILLING CONTRACTOR Natchez P.O. Box 2210 325 Main St. ADDRESS FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR ONLY SIGNATURE OF FORMER OPERATOR REQUIRED FOR TRANSFER OF WELL NAME OF FORMER OPERATOR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE Has OPERATIONS (FOR STAFF USE ONLY) DATE APPROVED. FORM NO. 19: DATE REQUESTED_ DATE APPROVED CONTINGENCY PLAN: DATE RECEIVED NOTE: Notify area field inspector or field director (Jackson office) of dates of spudding and reaching total depth. State Oil and Gas Board, P.O. Box 1332, Jackson, MS 39215-1332 601-359-3725 REMARKS: (IF THIS IS AN APPLICATION TO WORKOVER, BRIEFLY DESCRIBE WORK TO BE DONE, GIVING PRESENT PRODUCING ZONE AND EXPECTED NEW PRODUCING ZONE) From the northeast corner of Section 11, T6N-R4W, Adams Co. MS., go westerly along the north boundary of Section 11 for 2551 feet; thence southerly at right angles for 5500 feet to location in accretions, T6N-R4W, Adam Notice SPrior To Beginning Work Notify Oil & Gas Board Representative 218757442-9160 IF SO, HAVE THE PERSONS OWNING THE DRILLING RIGHTS IN SAID TRACTS AND X YES C NO ARE THERE SEPARATELY OWNED TRACTS IN THE DRILLING UNIT FOR WHICH X YES C NO. THE RIGHTS TO SHARE IN THE PRODUCTION THEREFROM AGREED TO

DEVELOP THEIR LANDS AS A DRILLING UNIT AND TO THE DRILLING OF THE

EXECUTED THIS THE 9th DAY OF July STATE OF Mississippi Hinds	.19 93	- []]	SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT	
COUNTY OF	TaT	E. Morrow		KNOWN TO ME TO
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY. BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT, THAT HE HAS KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS STATED THEREIN, AND THAT SA' SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 9th DAY OF SEAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Aug. 15,	WHO BEING BY ME DULY SV NO REPORT IS TRUE AND CO July 1993	WORN ON OATH STATES, TH	93 Yh, Ammun Hinds Mississippi	OVE REPORT AND

PERMIT NUMBER: APPROVAL DATE: APPROVED BY: NOTICE: BEFORE SENDING IN THIS FORM BE SURE THAT YOU HAVE GIVEN ALL INFORMATION REQUESTED

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE OF FORM

MISSISSIPPI STATE OIL AND GAS BOARD

FORM NO. 2 (REV. 10-86)

A. P. I. WELL NUMBER

COUNTY

00/



